

## **Invitation for Bids (IFB)**

## **Provincial Road Development Authority (Western Province)**

Ministry of Provincial Roads, Transport, Co-operative Development and Trade, Housing and Construction, Estate Infrastructure Facilities, Industry and Rural Development - (Western Province)

- 01. The Chairman, Procurement Committee on behalf of the Provincial Road Development Authority of the Western Province invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for construction works the table given below.
- 02. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been blacklisted and shall meet the **CIDA** (ICTAD) registration requirement stated against each contract and company registration shall be within the administrative boundary of the Western Province.
- 03. To qualify for award of contract for every bid where tenderable amount exceeds of Rs. **5.0 Million**, bidder shall submit the certificate issued by the **Register of Companies** under the paragraph 8, of Public Contract Act No.03 of 1987.
- 04. Interested bidders may obtain further information from procurement officer,2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Provincial Road Development Authority (W.P), No. 59, St. Sebastian Hill, Colombo 12. (T.P. **011-4849835**) and inspect the bidding documents at the above address during office hours on working days, commencing from **06**<sup>th</sup> **November 2024.**
- 05. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application and upon payment of a non-refundable fee from 06<sup>th</sup> November 2024 until of 20<sup>th</sup> of November 2024 from 09.00 hrs to 14.30 hrs on working days from the office of the Procurement Officer 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Provincial Road Development Authority (W.P), No. 59, St. Sebastian Hill, Colombo 12. The method of payment will be by cash.
- 06. Sealed Bids for each package marked with Original and Copy in separate envelops addressed to Chairman, Provincial Road Development Authority (W.P), No. 59, St. Sebastian Hill, Colombo 12. Indicating "Project Name" on the top left corner of the envelop, shall be delivered to Procurement Officer, Provincial Road Development Authority (W.P), No. 59, St. Sebastian Hill, Colombo 12 on or before 10.30 hrs on 21<sup>st</sup> of November 2024. Late Bids and Bids sent electronically will be rejected.
- 07. All bids shall be accompanied with a bid security as indicated in the table given below and shall be valid up to 19<sup>th</sup> of March 2025 For Bid securities in the form of a Bank Guarantee/Insurance Bond/Cash shall be in the standard form given in the bidding documents.
- 08. Procurement Committee shall reserves the right to accept or reject any bids received or annual the process at any time without assigning any reasons for the same and to restrict the list of contractors to any number deemed suitable.
- 09. Bids will be opened immediately after the deadline for submission of bids, in the presence of bidders and/or their authorized representatives who choose to attend in person of contractors to any number deemed suitable.

## Chairman,

Procurement Committee, Provincial Road Development Authority (W.P), No. 59, St. Sebastian Hill, Colombo 12.